United Parish of Chinnor, Aston Rowant, Crowell and Sydenham

Diary for week commencing Sunday 14 December 2025

Sunday
Advent 3

Monday
Tuesday

:' Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Advent 4

FOR MORE DETAILS SEE THE UNITED PARISH MAGAZINE

14th
December

15th
1 6th
17th
1 8th

19th
20th

21 st
December

09.00am
10.30am
2pm-5pm
04.00pm
04.00pm

10.00am
11.00am

07.00pm
03.45pm

07.30pm

10.30am
04.00pm
06.00pm

Holy Communion
Christingle

Christmas Tree Festival
7 Lessons and Carols
Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Starboddlers

Carols@Crowell

Winter Solstice Celebration
With Holy Communion

Chinnor Silver Band

‘BRASS & A GLASS”

Holy Communion
Nine Lessons and Carols
Nine Lessons and Carols

St Peter’s and St Paul’s, Aston Rowant
St Andrew’s, Chinnor

St Andrew’s, Chinnor

St Mary’s, Sydenham

Blessed Virgin Mary, Crowell

St Andrew’s, Chinnor
St Andrew’s, Chinnor

Blessed Virgin Mary, Crowell
Donkey Lane Community Orchard

St Andrew’s, Chinnor
(see magazine for more details)

St Andrew’s, Chinnor
St Peter’s and St Paul’s, Aston Rowant
St Andrew’s, Chinnor



