

## United Parish of Chinnor, Aston Rowant, Crowell and Sydenham

## Diary for week commencing Sunday 14<sup>th</sup> December 2025 FOR MORE DETAILS SEE THE UNITED PARISH MAGAZINE



Sunday Advent 3	14th December	09.00am 10.30am 2pm - 5pm 04.00pm 04.00pm	Holy Communion Christingle Christmas Tree Festival 7 Lessons and Carols Holy Communion	St Peter's and St Paul's, Aston Rowant St Andrew's, Chinnor St Andrew's, Chinnor St Mary's, Sydenham Blessed Virgin Mary, Crowell
Monday	15 <sup>th</sup>			
Tuesday	16 <sup>th</sup>			
Wednesday	17 <sup>th</sup>			
Thursday	18 <sup>th</sup>	10.00am 11.00am	Holy Communion Starboddlers	St Andrew's, Chinnor St Andrew's, Chinnor
Friday	19 <sup>th</sup>	07.00pm	Carols@Crowell	Blessed Virgin Mary, Crowell
Saturday	20 <sup>th</sup>	03.45pm   07.30pm	Winter Solstice Celebration With Holy Communion Chinnor Silver Band 'BRASS & A GLASS"	St Andrew's, Chinnor (see magazine for more details)
Sunday Advent 4	21st December	10.30am 04.00pm 06.00pm	Holy Communion Nine Lessons and Carols Nine Lessons and Carols	St Andrew's, Chinnor St Peter's and St Paul's, Aston Rowant St Andrew's, Chinnor